PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Francois Lacoste	04/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Theraclion SAS	
Street Address:	Paris Sante Cochin	
Internal Address:	29 rue du Faubourg Saint Jacques	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12742065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)589-8885

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

301-589-8900 Phone: Email: robyn@shomat.com Correspondent Name: Charles W. Fallow Address Line 1: 10 Post Office Road

Suite 100 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20910

6500 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles W. Fallow

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssgt#page1.tif source=SignedAssgt#page2.tif

PATENT

501172941

REEL: 024367 FRAME: 0564

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I

LACOSTE, François (FR)

whose full post office address is

130 Bd du Montparnasse, 75014 Paris, France

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

"Non-invasive device and method for locating a structure such as a nerve"

which is described in PCT Application No. PCT/FR2008/052008 filed on November 06, 2008

WHEREAS, Theraclion SAS, whose mailing address is Paris Sante Cochin 29 rue du Faubourg Saint Jacques, 75014 Paris, France (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon in the United States.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

executed this 26 day of A_{QCI} $2.A_{\phi}$, at

Pain, Pance

Witness

and the second second

signature

Name: T. Pockoux

LACOSTE, Françoi

Address:

40 bis rue Cucial

75019 Paris

PATENT REEL: 024367 FRAME: 0565

IDENTITY RECORD

THERACLION

RECORDED: 05/11/2010

478 129 968 R.C.S. PARIS

Greffe du Tribunal de Commerce de PARIS

#- IDENTITY

Head office

PARIS SANTE COCHIN-

Key figures at 31/12/2008

Result : -1 646 476 €

29 R DU FAUBOURG SAINT

JACQUES

75014 PARIS

Previous key figures Headcount: 9 people

plan blan

Activity (NAF code) 3250A

Registry + Bodacc publications 43 certificates filed with the

Legal form

SOCIETE PAR ACTIONS SIMPLIFIEE

Registered on 05/08/2004

B. DOCUMENTS AVAILABLE

RCS certificate (Kbis)

Debt report (preferential rights and pledges)

Memoranda of Association and company certificates

Annual financial statements

History of amending entries modifications in the RCS

Contingency, court-supervised recovery or liquidation by order

Order the complete file (77,94 €)

Information about the choice of documents for a company.

PATENT REEL: 024367 FRAME: 0566